
 
 2017-2018 GRAD Academy Memphis Instructional Calendar  

 
Before School Begins 
July 6 – 10, 2017 NTAC Conference 
July 24, 2017 – August 4, 2017 Professional Development Days 

 
First Semester – 88 Days 

Date Day Event Scholars Facilitators 

August 7 Monday 
First Day of School 
1st Nine Weeks Begins 

In In 

September 4 Monday Labor Day Out Out 

September 14 Thursday 
Parent Conferences  
(1-3pm) & (4-7pm)  

In (1/2 Day) In 

October 9-13 Monday-Friday Fall Break Out Out 

October 16 Monday 2nd Nine Weeks Begins In In 

November 10 Friday Veterans Day Out Out 

November 22-24 Wednesday-Friday Thanksgiving Break Out Out 

December 18-20 Monday - Wednesday 
1st Semester Exams 
2nd Nine Weeks Ends 

In In 

December 20 Wednesday ½ Day Scholars In (Abbreviated Day) In 

December 21-29 Thursday-Friday Winter Break Out Out 
 

Second Semester – 92 Days 

Date Day Event Scholars Facilitators 

January 1 - 2 Monday - Tuesday Winter Break Out Out 

January 3 - 5 Wednesday - Friday Professional Development Days Out In 

January 8 Monday 
3rd Nine Weeks Begins 
Scholars Return 

In In 

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Day Out Out 

February 15 Thursday 
Parent Conferences  
(1-3pm) & (4-7pm)  

In (1/2 Day) In 

February 19 Monday President’s Day Out Out 

March 9 Friday 3rd Nine Weeks Ends In In 

March 12-16 Monday-Friday Spring Break Out Out 

March 19 Monday 4th Nine Weeks Begins In In 

March 30 Friday 
Spring Holiday  
(Good Friday) 

Out Out 

May 21-24 Monday - Thursday 2nd Semester Exams & Make-Ups In In 

May 24 Thursday Last Day of School In In 

May 25 Friday Administrative Out In 

 
In-Session Days (180)           In-Service Days (13)         Parent-Teacher Conference Days (2) 
1st Semester = 88                     July 24, 2017 – August 4, 2017          September 14, 2017 1 
2nd Semester = 92             January 3-5, 2017   February 15, 2018 1 
 
TN Ready Testing Window 
November 27, 2017 – December 15, 2017 
April 16, 2018 – May 4, 2018 
                    
                 
                


